* * *IMPORTANT NOTICE* * *

Effective August 31, 2005 A.R.S. §5-321, 5-322 and 5-323

The legislature has established a new flat fee for watercraft registration as follows:

Resident	0 to 12 ft.	\$20.00
	12 ft. 1 in. to 16 ft.	\$22.00
	16 ft. 1 in. to 20 ft.	\$30.00
	20 ft. 1 in. to 26 ft.	\$35.00
	26 ft. 1 in. to 39 ft.	\$39.00
	39 ft. 1 in. to 64 ft.	\$44.00
	64 ft. 1 in. and over	\$66.00
Non-Resident		
Non-Resident	0 to 12 ft.	\$100.00
Non-Resident	0 to 12 ft. 12 ft. 1 in. to 16 ft.	\$100.00 \$110.00
Non-Resident	* ** -= -**	4
Non-Resident	12 ft. 1 in. to 16 ft.	\$110.00
Non-Resident	12 ft. 1 in. to 16 ft. 16 ft. 1 in. to 20 ft.	\$110.00 \$222.00
Non-Resident	12 ft. 1 in. to 16 ft. 16 ft. 1 in. to 20 ft. 20 ft. 1 in. to 26 ft.	\$110.00 \$222.00 \$259.00
Non-Resident	12 ft. 1 in. to 16 ft. 16 ft. 1 in. to 20 ft. 20 ft. 1 in. to 26 ft. 26 ft. 1 in. to 39 ft.	\$110.00 \$222.00 \$259.00 \$292.00

Any renewal received by the Department after August 31, 2005 will be charged the new rate. Postmarks do not count. Any renewal received that includes the old fees after August 31, 2005 will be returned to the customer with a request to include the proper fees.

EXAMPLE

For a resident 16 foot boat	Old Rate \$11.20	New Rate \$22.00
For a non-resident 16 foot boat	\$66.40	\$110.00

If you have any questions, please contact the Arizona Game and Fish Department at (602) 942-3000.